

## (Govt. Recognised Four Star Export House)

Regd. & Corporate Office: Vill. Kanech, Near Sahnewal, G.T. Road, Ludhiana-141120 Ph. (0161) 2845456 to 60 Fax: 2845458

Admn. Office : 178, Col. Gurdial Singh Road, Civil Lines, Ludhiana-141001 Ph. (0161) 2770954 to 55 Fax : 2770953 E-mail : sportking@sportking.co.in CIN No. L17122PB1989PLC053162

Website : www.sportking.co.in GST No.: 03AAACS3037Q1ZA

## SIL/2023-24/SE

Date: 24.11.2023

2011pt Coue. 339221	Symbol: SPORTKING			
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001  Script Code: 539221	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051			
To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeeheebhoy Towers,	To National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,			

Subject: Intimation Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) Read with Regulation 10(1) (g) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) read with regulation 10(1)(g) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure received from Mr. Munish Avasthi (Promoter) relating to acquisition of 1286000 (10.12%) Equity Shares of Sportking India Limited through transmission due to death of Late Mr. Raj Kumar Avasthi (Promoter Group).

Kindly take the same on your records.

For SPORTKING INDIA LIMITED

LOVLESH VERMA COMPANY SECRETARY (ACS: 34171)

From Munish Avasthi 34, Mall Enclave, Civil Lines Ludhiana-141001

То	То
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Phiroze Jeeheebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	(East), Mumbai- 400051
То	
Company Secretary	
Sportking India Limited	
Village Kanech, Near Sahnewal	, i
GT Road, Ludhiana-141120	,

## Dear Sir

Subject: Intimation Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) Read with Regulation 10(1) (g) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) read with regulation 10(1)(g) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure relating to acquisition of 1286000 (10.12%) Equity Shares of Sportking India Limited through transmission due to death of Late Mr. Raj Kumar Avasthi (Promoter Group).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Munish Avasthi Acquirer

Date: 24.11.2023 Place: Ludhiana

Encl: as above

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Co	ompany S	SPORTKING INDIA LIMITED			
(TC) Name of the acquirer(s)					
Name of the stock ex		r. Munish Avasthi			
where shares of the TC are	0 1	SE Limited (BSE)			
		ational Stock Excha			
including rationale, if any,		equisition by way of			
transfer/acquisition of sha					
Relevant regulation under		Regulation 10(1)(g) of the SAST Regulations			
the acquirer is exempted					
making open offer.				•	
Whether disclosure of pro-	pposed No	)			
acquisition was required		,			
made under regulation 10 (				,	
if so,	N/	A			
– Whether disclosure	i				
made and whether	it was				
made within the ti	meline NA	Į			
specified under	the				
regulations.					
<ul> <li>Date of filing with the</li> </ul>	stock				
exchange.					
Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under		Whether the	
		regulation 10(5)		disclosures under	
				regulation 10(5) are	
		Mr. Raj Kumar Avasthi		actually made	
a. Name of the transfe	eror / Mr			NA	
seller					
b. Date of acquisition		.11.2023	<b>_</b>	NA	
c. Number of shares/	0	1	No of Shares	NA .	
rights in respect of acquisitions from	,				
person mentioned in	each $1$ .	,	1286000		
above	1 /(a)	Avasthi			
	ļ	Total	4006000	_	
		Total	1286000 Equity Shares		
d. Total shares proposed	to be SR	Name	% of total shares of	NA	
	tually No		TC	110	
acquired as a % of d		Mr. Raj Kumar	10.12%	4	
share capital of TC		Avasthi		f	
	70 - 4	1			
	Tot	aı	10.12%		
e. Price at which share	s are Nil.	Since Acquisition by	y way of Transmission	NA	
				1 131 73	



	actually acquired				
	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t.	No. of	% w.r.t.
		1	to total	shares	to total
			share	held	share
			capital		capital of
			of TC		TC
<u>a</u>	– Each Acquirer /				
	Transferee(*)				
	Mr. Munish Avasthi	916158	7.21	2202158	17.33
	<ul> <li>Each Seller / Transferor</li> </ul>				17.55
<u>b</u>	Mr. Raj Kumar Avasthi	1286000	10.12	Nil	Nil

Note: Total Share Capital of the Company as on date of Acquisition is 12707200.

Munish Avasthi Acquirer

Date: 24.11.2023 Place: Ludhiana